

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region IV-A
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON PROVINCE

30 July 2021

DIVISION MEMORANDUM DM No. 53), s. 2021

CALL FOR APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL SCIENCE TEACHER I (SST I) IN SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL

TO: OIC-Assistant Schools Division Superintendents
Chief, Curriculum Implementation Division
Chief, Schools Governance and Operation Division
Division Chief and Section Heads
Education Program Supervisors
Education Program Specialists
Senior Education Program Supervisor
Public Schools District Supervisors
Elementary, JHS and SHS Heads
All Other Concerned



- With reference to the recommendation of the Central Office to our request for publication and filling-up of four (4) vacant Special Science Teacher I (SST I) items for Senior High School in this division, this office calls for submission of pertinent documents of those who are qualified and interested for the said position.
- As per advised of the Central Office, said items should only be filled by DOST Scholars who meet any of the following conditions;
 - New scholar graduate beneficiary under the DOST-SEI RA No. 10612 Scholarship Program endorsed by DOST-SEI for deployment SY 2021-2022 or thereafter who shall be exempt from the regular hiring process per the Implementing Rules and Regulations of RA No. 10612;
 - Former scholar graduate beneficiary under the DOST-SEI RA No. 10612 Scholarship
 Program who has previously waived his/her deployment, expressed renewed interest in

DEPEDQUEZON-TM-SDS-04-009-003



"Creating Possibilities, Inspiring Innovations"

Address: Sitio Fori, Brgy. Talipan, Pagbilao, Quezon Trunkline #: (042) 784-0366, (042) 784-0164, (042) 784-0391, (042) 784-0321

Email Address: quezon@deped.gov.ph Website: www.depedquezon.com.ph





Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region IV-A
SCHOOLS DIVISION OF QUEZON PROVINCE

a teaching position in SHS, and attained a score of at least 70 points through the regular hiring process and is thereby listed in the Registry of Qualified Applicants (RQA);

- Scholar graduate beneficiary under the DOST-SEI RA No. 7687 Scholarship Program
 who has attained a score of atleast 70 points through the regular hiring process and is
 thereby listed in the RQA.
- Submission of pertinent documents is until August 13, 2021 through the Records Section which will then be forwarded to the HR Section.
- The applicants must meet the required 70 points as per DepEd Order No. 3, s. 2016 to be included in the RQA.
- Posting and widest dissemination of this memorandum is desired.

ELIAS A. ALICAYA JR., EdD

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

Officer-in-Charge

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

000000





